PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3045700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER RUSSELL BEDFORD	05/27/2014
JOSHUA LUKE MEIER	05/27/2014
WATARU OBUCHI	05/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOMNOMED LIMITED	
Street Address:	LEVEL 3, 20 CLARKE STREET	
Internal Address:	CROWS NEST	
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29491139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007549.00012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. KATZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Katz/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=00754900012Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033867 FRAME: 0804

502999100

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Christopher Russell Bedford, Australian Citizen, of 46 Moore Street, Rozelle, New South Wales, 2039, Australia, Joshua Luke Meier, Australian Citizen, of 3/26 Albert Street, Hornsby, New South Wales, 2077, Australia and Wataru Obuchi, Japanese Citizen, of 15/148 Marine Parade, Maroubra, New South Wales, 2035, Australia for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SomnoMed Limited, an Australian company, ACN 003-255-221, having its principal place of business at Level 3, 20 Clarke Street, Crows Nest, New South Wales 2065, Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

An adjustable anchor for dental appliances

United States Application Number 29/491139, filed 16 May 2014; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. Lagree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: <u>27 | Noy 2014</u> Day Month Year

Christopher Russell Bedford

Dated: 27 Ady 2014

Day Month Year

Joshua Luke Meier

Dated: 27 May 2015 Day Morbit Year

U – V I V – Y – Y – Y – Wataru Obuchi

S&F REF: D019866US